further allowance to be used to complete any Tenant Work (as defined in the Third Amendment) in an amount to not exceed
$43.72 per rentable square foot of Remeasured Square Footage of the Premises as of the Fifth Amendment Effective Date,
apportioned and payable as follows: (i) One Million Fifty-Four Thousand Four Hundred Sixty ($1,054,460.00) (i.e., $20.00
per square foot) as of the Fifth Amendment Effective Date (the “First Additional Construction Allowance”); and (ii) One
Million Two Hundred Fifty Thousand Five Hundred Eighty Nine and 56/100 Dollars ($1,250,589.56) (i.e., $23.72 per square
foot) as of the Second Extended Term Commencement Date (the “Second Additional Construction Allowance”;
notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained in the Current Lease, as of the Fifth Amendment Effective Date, the First

[...]

ROFO Space shall be the Construction Allowance and Abated Rent provided by Landlord for the initial Premises

multiplied by a fraction the numerator of which is the number of months of the term for the Fixed Terms ROFO Space and
the denominator of which is one hundred thirty-two (132) months. Landlord and Tenant shall promptly execute an
amendment evidencing each leasing of Fixed Terms ROFO Space and the terms thereof in a form reasonably satisfactory to
both parties, (but no such agreement shall be necessary in order to make the provisions hereof effective).